Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 6/22/2022

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
ESTRADA v. ROYALTY CARPET MILLS S274340 G058397 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Granted; issues limited
KUCIEMBA v. VICTORY WOODWORKS S274191 Question of CA State Law Granted

(Certification request)
FLORES, PEOPLE v. S274561 F081903 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v. S274160 H047254 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
PIMENTEL, PEOPLE v. S274611 B312700 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
WILSON, PEOPLE v. S274371 A161420 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
KOWALCZYK (GERALD JOHN) ON H.C. S274181 A162977 Petition for Review G&T CA 1/3
O'CONNOR (SHANNON MARIE) ON H.C. S273967 H049878 Petition for Review G&T CA 6 <osc>
BARRASCOUT, PEOPLE v. S274563 B312462 Petition for Review Denied

Liu, J., voted to grant review.
ABARCA (CESAR J.) ON H.C. S274583 B319746 Petition for Review Denied
ACCUSATION OF SAELOR S274353 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ACCUSATION OF VALENCIA S274672 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ALLAGOA, PEOPLE v. S274252 B308118 Petition for Review Denied
ALVAREZ (ENRIQUE VILLA) ON H.C. S273423 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
ARELLANO, PEOPLE v. S274451 F078749 Petition for Review Denied
ART WORKS STUDIO & CLASSROOM v. LEONIAN S274055 B304461 Petition for Review Denied

B. (K)v.S.C S274304 B319711 Petition for Review Denied


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
BAHRAMBEYGUI (ALI) ON H.C. S268310 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
BELLOWS, PEOPLE v. S274573 B306995 Petition for Review Denied
BERNASEK v. S.C. (O'MALLEY) S274408 A164310 Petition for Review Denied
BETTENCOURT-COSTA v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S274675 F084195 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
BROADCOM v. SU S274158 H048179 Petition for Review Denied
BROWN (KERNELL) ON H.C. S274290 B313533 Review on court's own motion Denied
BROWN (NORMAN A.) ON H.C. S274666 E078561 Petition for Review Denied
BROWN v. EL DORADO UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT S274457 C088204 Petition for Review Denied
CALDERON, PEOPLE v. S274626 B312516 Petition for Review Denied
CAMPBELL v. LANDAIS S274347 E076537 Petition for Review Denied
CAMPOS (MATTHEW THOMAS) ON H.C. S273036 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
COLEMAN, PEOPLE v. S274083 A161731 Petition for Review Denied
CORDOVA v. SNELL & WILMER S274436 G059462 Petition for Review Denied
CUICA (CONRADO) ON H.C. S273071 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
DAVIS (BRUCE) ON H.C. S274452 B318939 Petition for Review Denied
DISIENO v. NOHR S274407 B311576 Petition for Review Denied
ECHEVERRIA, PEOPLE v. S274391 F080758 Petition for Review Denied
EDDY, PEOPLE v. S274654 C092547 Petition for Review Denied
EMERY, PEOPLE v. S274574 B312853 Petition for Review Denied
FLORES, PEOPLE v. S274646 E077314 Petition for Review Denied
FOLEY v. AIRTOUCH CELLULAR S274134 B312404 Publication request Denied
FRIEDMAN v. MAAG (SOUTHWESTERN RESEARCH) S274146 B316171 Petition for Review Denied
GARCIA (GILBERTO) ON H.C. S273163 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
GUTHRIE, PEOPLE v. S274492 D079176 Petition for Review Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type

H. (A.) v. S.C. (SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY HUMAN S274839 C095840 Petition for Review & Stay
SERVICES AGENCY)

HAYS, PEOPLE v. S274429 B303483 Petition for Review
HENDERSON (CURTIS LEE) ON H.C. S272555 Habeas Corpus petition
HERDT, PEOPLE v. S274327 A161723 Petition for Review
HODGES (JERRY) ON H.C. S273078 Habeas Corpus petition

IN RE AM. S274169 A162267 Petition for Review

IN RE E.M. S274480 A161454 Petition for Review
JASMIN (COREY) ON H.C. S273104 Habeas Corpus petition
JOHNSON (IRAN LAMONT) ON H.C. S273395 Habeas Corpus petition
JOHNSON (SHAUNTE LAMONT) ON H.C. S273381 Habeas Corpus petition
JOHNSON (SHAUNTE LAMONT) ON H.C. S273610 Habeas Corpus petition
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v. S274182 A163023 Petition for Review
KELLEY, PEOPLE v. S273843 C089721 Petition for Review
KHOINY v. DIGNITY HEALTH S274246 B301486 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
LEE (WEBSTER) ON H.C. S274669 H050009 Petition for Review
LEWIS (TERRY) ON H.C. S273132 Habeas Corpus petition
LOPEZ-SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v. S274578 G059285 Petition for Review

LUKE (RAYMOND) ON H.C. S274454 D080194 Petition for Review
MANOS, PEOPLE v. S274253 B306979 Petition for Review
MEDINA-PUERTA v. GOON S274109 H045755 Petition for Review
MEIJIA v. ROUSSOS CONSTRUCTION S274376 C087709 Petition for Review

MIKE MURPHY'S ENTERPRISES v. FINELINE S274230 F080503 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
INDUSTRIES

MIKE MURPHY'S ENTERPRISES v. FINELINE S274238 F080048 Petition for Review & Stay
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Result
Denied (review & stay)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depublish)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & publish)

Denied (review & publish)
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Title
INDUSTRIES

MIMS, PEOPLE v.

MING, PEOPLE v.

NAVA, PEOPLE v.

PAGE (MICHAEL) ON H.C.

PHILLIPS (BARBARA) ON H.C.

PRICE v. CITY OF SACRAMENTO

QIU v. SAINT FRANCIS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
REYES, PEOPLE v.

RODRIGUEZ v. CA 2/6 (PEOPLE)
SABBATH, PEOPLE v.

SABER v. KINKLE RODIGERS & SPRIGGS
SAMOFF, PEOPLE v.

SCHWENK, PEOPLE v.

SCOTT, PEOPLE v.

SENGSONGKHAM, PEOPLE v.

SHANNON (JON) ON H.C.

SHEPARD, PEOPLE v.

SPEIGHT (ERIC DAYSHAWN)

SPILLER, PEOPLE v.

SPRINGER, PEOPLE v.

STRATUS TOOL TECHNOLOGIES v. S.C. (DAUN)
SUTHERLAND v. ARENT

SWEET (ALFRED LEE) ON H.C.
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Case #

S274361
S274271
S274268
S270739
S273214
S274135
S274289
5274309
5274866
5274424
S274317
S274337
S274605
S274234
5274420
5274651
S274154
S273072
S274382
S274459
S274078
5274358
5274501

CA#

HO045591
B306503
D079040

C088482
A159716
F078901

G059939
B309793
G059508
A162050
B317191
F082938
B319854
C093912

F082067
A162099
C095865
A160404

Action Type

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Publication request
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Mandate/Prohibition petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Result

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
TACORDA (JOSEPH OROLA) ON H.C.

TAYLOR, PEOPLE v.

TRIGUEROS v. W.C.A.B. (GONZALEZ AG)
TRUJILLO, PEOPLE v.

WHITE (DON DUPRISE) ON H.C.

WHITE v. WEAR

WRIGHT (MICHAEL WAYNE) ON H.C.
WRIGHT, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
S274187

S274326
5274294
S274658
S273446
S274140
S274378
5274608

CA#
A162960

C092528
F083323
B306795

E076352
B319455
D078840

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Publication request

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

6/22/22

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depublish)
Denied
Denied



