#### Results from the petition conference of 6/22/2022

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
ESTRADA v. ROYALTY CARPET MILLS	S274340	G058397	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Granted; issues limited
KUCIEMBA v. VICTORY WOODWORKS	S274191		Question of CA State Law (Certification request)	Granted
FLORES, PEOPLE v.	S274561	F081903	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.	S274160	H047254	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
PIMENTEL, PEOPLE v.	S274611	B312700	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
WILSON, PEOPLE v.	S274371	A161420	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
KOWALCZYK (GERALD JOHN) ON H.C.	S274181	A162977	Petition for Review	G&T CA 1/3
O'CONNOR (SHANNON MARIE) ON H.C.	S273967	H049878	Petition for Review	G&T CA 6 <osc></osc>
BARRASCOUT, PEOPLE v.	S274563	B312462	Petition for Review Liu, J., voted to grant review.	Denied
ABARCA (CESAR J.) ON H.C.	S274583	B319746	Petition for Review	Denied
ACCUSATION OF SAELOR	S274353		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF VALENCIA	S274672		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ALLAGOA, PEOPLE v.	S274252	B308118	Petition for Review	Denied
ALVAREZ (ENRIQUE VILLA) ON H.C.	S273423		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ARELLANO, PEOPLE v.	S274451	F078749	Petition for Review	Denied
ART WORKS STUDIO & CLASSROOM v. LEONIAN	S274055	B304461	Petition for Review	Denied
B. (K.) v. S.C.	S274304	B319711	Petition for Review	Denied

<b>Title</b> BAHRAMBEYGUI (ALI) ON H.C.	Case # S268310	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
BELLOWS, PEOPLE v.	S274573	B306995	Petition for Review	Denied
BERNASEK v. S.C. (O'MALLEY)	S274408	A164310	Petition for Review	Denied
BETTENCOURT-COSTA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S274675	F084195	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
BROADCOM v. SU	S274158	H048179	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN (KERNELL) ON H.C.	S274290	B313533	Review on court's own motion	Denied
BROWN (NORMAN A.) ON H.C.	S274666	E078561	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN v. EL DORADO UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRIC	T S274457	C088204	Petition for Review	Denied
CALDERON, PEOPLE v.	S274626	B312516	Petition for Review	Denied
CAMPBELL v. LANDAIS	S274347	E076537	Petition for Review	Denied
CAMPOS (MATTHEW THOMAS) ON H.C.	S273036		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
COLEMAN, PEOPLE v.	S274083	A161731	Petition for Review	Denied
CORDOVA v. SNELL & WILMER	S274436	G059462	Petition for Review	Denied
CUICA (CONRADO) ON H.C.	S273071		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DAVIS (BRUCE) ON H.C.	S274452	B318939	Petition for Review	Denied
DISIENO v. NOHR	S274407	B311576	Petition for Review	Denied
ECHEVERRIA, PEOPLE v.	S274391	F080758	Petition for Review	Denied
EDDY, PEOPLE v.	S274654	C092547	Petition for Review	Denied
EMERY, PEOPLE v.	S274574	B312853	Petition for Review	Denied
FLORES, PEOPLE v.	S274646	E077314	Petition for Review	Denied
FOLEY v. AIRTOUCH CELLULAR	S274134	B312404	Publication request	Denied
FRIEDMAN v. MAAG (SOUTHWESTERN RESEARCH)	S274146	B316171	Petition for Review	Denied
GARCIA (GILBERTO) ON H.C.	S273163		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GUTHRIE, PEOPLE v.	S274492	D079176	Petition for Review	Denied

<b>Title</b> H. (A.) v. S.C. (SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY)	<b>Case</b> # S274839	<b>CA#</b> C095840	Action Type Petition for Review & Stay	Result Denied (review & stay)
HAYS, PEOPLE v.	S274429	B303483	Petition for Review	Denied
HENDERSON (CURTIS LEE) ON H.C.	S272555		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HERDT, PEOPLE v.	S274327	A161723	Petition for Review	Denied
HODGES (JERRY) ON H.C.	S273078		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
IN RE A.M.	S274169	A162267	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE E.M.	S274480	A161454	Petition for Review	Denied
JASMIN (COREY) ON H.C.	S273104		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JOHNSON (IRAN LAMONT) ON H.C.	S273395		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JOHNSON (SHAUNTE LAMONT) ON H.C.	S273381		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JOHNSON (SHAUNTE LAMONT) ON H.C.	S273610		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.	S274182	A163023	Petition for Review	Denied
KELLEY, PEOPLE v.	S273843	C089721	Petition for Review	Denied
KHOINY v. DIGNITY HEALTH	S274246	B301486	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
LEE (WEBSTER) ON H.C.	S274669	H050009	Petition for Review	Denied
LEWIS (TERRY) ON H.C.	S273132		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LOPEZ-SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.	S274578	G059285	Petition for Review	Denied
LUKE (RAYMOND) ON H.C.	S274454	D080194	Petition for Review	Denied
MANOS, PEOPLE v.	S274253	B306979	Petition for Review	Denied
MEDINA-PUERTA v. GOON	S274109	H045755	Petition for Review	Denied
MEJIA v. ROUSSOS CONSTRUCTION	S274376	C087709	Petition for Review	Denied
MIKE MURPHY'S ENTERPRISES v. FINELINE INDUSTRIES	S274230	F080503	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
MIKE MURPHY'S ENTERPRISES v. FINELINE	S274238	F080048	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & publish)

Title INDUSTRIES	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
MIMS, PEOPLE v.	S274361	H045591	Petition for Review	Denied
MING, PEOPLE v.	S274271	B306503	Petition for Review	Denied
NAVA, PEOPLE v.	S274268	D079040	Petition for Review	Denied
PAGE (MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S270739		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PHILLIPS (BARBARA) ON H.C.	S273214		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PRICE v. CITY OF SACRAMENTO	S274135	C088482	Publication request	Denied
QIU v. SAINT FRANCIS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	S274289	A159716	Petition for Review	Denied
REYES, PEOPLE v.	S274309	F078901	Petition for Review	Denied
RODRIGUEZ v. CA 2/6 (PEOPLE)	S274866		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
SABBATH, PEOPLE v.	S274424	G059939	Petition for Review	Denied
SABER v. KINKLE RODIGERS & SPRIGGS	S274317	B309793	Petition for Review	Denied
SAMOFF, PEOPLE v.	S274337	G059508	Petition for Review	Denied
SCHWENK, PEOPLE v.	S274605	A162050	Petition for Review	Denied
SCOTT, PEOPLE v.	S274234	B317191	Petition for Review	Denied
SENGSONGKHAM, PEOPLE v.	S274420	F082938	Petition for Review	Denied
SHANNON (JON) ON H.C.	S274651	B319854	Petition for Review	Denied
SHEPARD, PEOPLE v.	S274154	C093912	Petition for Review	Denied
SPEIGHT (ERIC DAYSHAWN)	S273072		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SPILLER, PEOPLE v.	S274382	F082067	Petition for Review	Denied
SPRINGER, PEOPLE v.	S274459	A162099	Petition for Review	Denied
STRATUS TOOL TECHNOLOGIES v. S.C. (DAUN)	S274078	C095865	Petition for Review	Denied
SUTHERLAND v. ARENT	S274358	A160404	Petition for Review	Denied
SWEET (ALFRED LEE) ON H.C.	S274501		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

<b>Case</b> # S274187	<b>CA#</b> A162960	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
S274326	C092528	Petition for Review	Denied
S274294	F083323	Publication request	Denied
S274658	B306795	Petition for Review	Denied
S273446		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
S274140	E076352	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
S274378	B319455	Petition for Review	Denied
S274608	D078840	Petition for Review	Denied
	\$274187 \$274326 \$274294 \$274658 \$273446 \$274140 \$274378	S274187       A162960         S274326       C092528         S274294       F083323         S274658       B306795         S273446       E076352         S274378       B319455	S274187 A162960 Petition for Review S274326 C092528 Petition for Review S274294 F083323 Publication request S274658 B306795 Petition for Review S273446 Habeas Corpus petition S274140 E076352 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub S274378 B319455 Petition for Review